

## FOI\_1084\_2022-23 - FOI Request Concerning - Coil Wait Times

Solent NHS Trust Sexual Health Service does not hold a waiting list for coil fitting and is therefore unable to provide the information requested. Coil appointments are made available for booking online or by phone 2 weeks in advance of the appointment, however we cannot collect data on when the first attempt to obtain an appointment was made and so cannot give a waiting time. Appointments for timely fitting of IUDs for emergency contraception are available across the county.

- 1. Average waiting time for coil fitting (both copper & hormonal) for use as contraception across all sites that provide this service within your area of commission.
  - a) The preferable time period is 2021 present, if possible. If not, 2021 to the most recent data available will suffice.
- 2. Longest waiting time for coil fitting (both copper & hormonal) for use as contraception across all sites that provide this service within your area of commission since 2013.